Reguldr Mesting
August ),1942.

The regular monthly reeting of the Council was held londay August
3rd.,8 o'clock P.M.On roll call there ere present !Mayor Vinyard,
Atty .2immerman,Chisef of Police Hansen,Recorder lMangus and Councilluen
Cutsforth,Everhart,Gesik,Koehler,Pfister,Porter,Reynolds & Stefani.
Minutes <f the July meeting were resad.After including the wmenth of
Septeuber,making the prcclamation for water comservation rsad for
the menths of July,August and September,minutes were approved.and
proclanaticn arzpreved as ammended,

The following claims against the City .ere presented.

Gereral Fund. Road Fund.
J.R.Vinyard & 1.8% J.R.Vinyard & 2.4
Canby Herald 4.50 Canby Plmwb.& Hzat Co. 4L.26
Thotas Bugzins 13.32 Zidell-Steinberg 100 .CC
Robert Ress 5.00 C.E.M2lson 6.00
Ben Hansen 1.25 Hurst Truck Line 270
Frank ¥Wendall 110.00 Ben HYansen 3€.25
Frsd Stefani 20.00 T.L.Rigden 55 .25
Volunteer Fire Dept, 10.30 R.H.vanulab 153.25
Canby Public Library 30 .00 Lzster Hegs 4.C0
City Light Dept. 26.98 Robert Ross 12 .50
C.E.Nelscn 2.00 N.%orstania 12.00
Hurst Truck Lins 37 .50 Gecrge Yoehler 1c .50
0. .kays c.3 Hcward-Co:ger Corp. 16.77
State Ind.Acc.Coni, 2k .45 Stats Ind.Acc.Coww..  _ %.20
John Stefuni 25 .00 4 289,08
£ 361.15 Witer Fund.

Light Fund. Louis Tent $ 80.54
Cltv Genasral Fund ¢ 215.85 Canby Phuwb.& Heat Co. 28.21
sstinghouse “1ec.Supr.Cu. 46.83 Robert Ress 1c 25
Ban Hunsen 14.50 Ber: Hansen +.0C
Francis Skinner 5.00 City Light Dspt 4: 16
Rovert Ross 35.00 State Ind.Acc.Coum. o _2.01
Louis Lent 155.95 w L1l e+

Hurst Truck Line 1.71 Cemetery Fund.
United States Treasurer 4&9.75 Portland Gen.Tlec.Co. § 1.C0
State Ind.Acc.Coum, {23 C.nby Plunt.& Heat Co. c .10
& 977 .82 7. M.Evsrhart 11, .00

State Ind.Acc.Comm. E._

% 118 L%

.

On metion ths above claiwms were azproved and ordsrzd paid.Yzas7 nayl

Firs Chisf Stafani reDO"tnd thv Dept.enzrersd two calls durling
the wonth.%n: ¢:11 no da aze,damage tc the Isbelis home amcwmted to
abcut $2,C0C0.CC.

Cocun~ilrman %oehlsr reprortad the pnrcb»s= cof a tar poct and stated
that some patohing work had been Jdone on the strzets.

Upcn th2 reco rendation of ayor Vinyard,:otion is made,that
$25 .00 be contrirutsd to John S*cfani to nelp pay for the erection
of the Honor Rell Board on Yain Strzet.iotion carriesd veas 8,nuys 0O,

iotion was aade,seconded znd carriad that Night ~akchran Tendall
be allowed a wecsks vacation.Th2 committse to arrunge for a substitute
during ais abz2nes,

Tnere being no further business on meotion the Council adjcurned.

f‘&ppr V’Dd \.‘v_b.o.,x ber 8 1"%’3

/% el

u..:t.VO T [




